

SB 5524-1
(LC 9524)
5/9/19 (DFY/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5524**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “\$3,918,994” and insert
2 “\$3,922,866”.
- 3 In line 10, delete “\$3,298,836” and insert “\$3,440,456”.
- 4 In line 11, delete “\$63,349,611” and insert “\$54,126,740”.
- 5 In line 18, delete “\$22,331,031” and insert “\$22,078,923”.
- 6 In line 20, delete “Finance Authority” and delete “\$480,342,967 and insert
7 “\$312,203,054”.
- 8 In line 21, delete “\$3,489,670” and insert “\$2,813,872”.
- 9 In line 22, delete “\$13,002,971” and insert “\$12,628,295”.
- 10 On page 2, line 3, delete “\$53,855,338” and insert “\$54,601,780”.
- 11 In line 4, delete “\$8,305,513” and insert “\$8,631,129”.
- 12 In line 5, delete “\$1,207,595” and insert “\$1,253,432”.
- 13 In line 6, delete “\$60,553,568” and insert “\$51,998,740”.
- 14 In line 8, delete “Finance Authority” and delete “\$3,123,819” and insert
15 “\$1,579,520”.
- 16 In line 14, delete “\$5,998,768” and insert “\$5,980,869”.
- 17 In line 15, delete “Finance”.
- 18 In line 16, delete “Authority” and delete “\$34,878,483” and insert
19 “\$34,864,879”.
- 20 Delete line 24 and insert “Small Business Expansion Loan Fund (section
21 2, chapter 71, Oregon Laws 2018).”.

1 In line 26, delete “and” and insert a comma.

2 In line 27, before the period insert “and Brownfields Redevelopment Fund
3 (ORS 285A.188)”.

4 _____